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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 
WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 87 +87 

1 Mexico 81/1 78/1  71/1 143/2  122/2 73/1 69/1 66/1 703/10 

2 Ecuador 25/1 73/1  73/1 79/1 75/1 150/2  84/1 138/2 697/10 

3 Peru 76/1 64/1 130/2 111/2 118/2 55/1 58/1    612/10 

4 Dominican 
republic 

 68/1  66/1 56/1 66/1 119/2 71/1  153/2 599/ 9 

5 Colombia   84/1 84/1 120/2 84/1 75/1 84/1   531/ 7 

6 Panama 23/1 61/1 62/1 58/1  59/1 45/1 64/1   372/ 7 

7 Chile  57/1    63/1 54/1   117/2 291/ 5 

8 Paraguay   73/1 52/1  57/1  57/1   239/ 4 

9 Spain      69/1   75/1  144/ 2 

10 USA     63/1   65/1   128/ 2 

11 CURACAO      51/1    54/1 105/ 2 

12 Venezuela  73/1 25/1        98/ 2 

13 Uruguay    49/1   49/1    98/ 2 

14 Honduras    78/2       78/ 2 

15 Bolivia   62/1        62/ 1 

16 Haiti        60/1   60/ 1 

 16 4 7 7 11 9 9 11 7 3 8 76 
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 109 +109 

1 Ecuador 78/1 127/2 84/1  81/1 66/1 73/1 63/1  84/1 656/ 9 

2 Peru  131/2 137/2 84/2 63/1 132/2   84/1  631/10 

3 Mexico 69/1 84/2 71/1 60/1 76/1 21/1 64/1 137/2   582/10 

4 Colombia 81/1 84/1  67/2  84/1 155/2 84/1   555/ 8 

5 Dominican 
republic 

 66/1 63/1 73/1  71/1 65/1    338/ 5 

6 Panama    51/1 66/1 58/1   69/1 71/1 315/ 5 

7 Uruguay   22/1 52/1  60/1 57/1   73/1 264/ 5 

8 Chile  53/1 20/1 44/1   60/1  75/1  252/ 5 

9 Paraguay     71/1 53/1  73/1   197/ 3 

10 Spain    140/2       140/ 2 

11 Honduras    68/1       68/ 1 

12 CURACAO          66/1 66/ 1 

13 Bolivia    47/1       47/ 1 

 13 3 9 7 13 5 9 7 5 3 4 65 
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK GROUP GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 Colombia 12 4    2 1 2    

2 Ecuador 8 11 3 3 3       

3 Mexico 5 5 8 6 3 2 1     

4 Dominican republic 3 2 8 7 1  2 1 2 1  

5 Peru 1 2 4 3 4 4 4 2 5  1 

6 Venezuela 1 1 1 1        

7 Spain  3 3         

8 Paraguay  2 1   1 4 3  1  

9 Panama   1 2 3 7 3    3 

10 USA    2 4       

11 Chile     3 3 6 3    

12 Bolivia     2 1      

13 Honduras     1 1 1 1    

14 Haiti      3      

15 CURACAO        3 3   

16 Uruguay         2 4  
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK GROUP GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 Colombia 14 2 3 2         

2 Ecuador 9 5 3 4 3 2 1      

3 Peru 3 7 3 2 5 4 2 2     

4 Spain 3      2 1     

5 Mexico 1 3 8 5 6 2 1      

6 Dominican republic  3 4 3 5        

7 Paraguay  3 3     2 1    

8 Chile  3    4  2 1  2 1 

9 Uruguay  2 1 1 1 1 4 1 2    

10 Panama  1 5 3  1 2 1 1 1   

11 Honduras  1  1 1        

12 CURACAO    3         

13 Bolivia          2 1  
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      153    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA  Anali Paola          21.10.2003 Peru A 52   54   56   56       

2      178    ELIZONDO GARCIA Mariana                  20.07.2000 Mexico A 52   55   55   55       

3      111    FERNANDEZ Masiel                         30.12.2000 Panama A 52   53   54   52       

          

 207    VALLEJO Allison Nicol                    09.06.2003 Ecuador A 52   52   52   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      178    ELIZONDO GARCIA Mariana                  20.07.2000 Mexico A 68   71   73   71       

2      207    VALLEJO Allison Nicol                    09.06.2003 Ecuador A 65   68   71   71       

3      153    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA  Anali Paola          21.10.2003 Peru A 67   70   70   67       

          

 111    FERNANDEZ Masiel                         30.12.2000 Panama A 67   67   67   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      178    ELIZONDO GARCIA Mariana                  20.07.2000 Mexico A 55      71      126      

2      153    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA  Anali Paola          21.10.2003 Peru A 56      67      123      

         

 111    FERNANDEZ Masiel                         30.12.2000 Panama A 52      ------      ------      

 207    VALLEJO Allison Nicol                    09.06.2003 Ecuador A ------      71      ------      
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      198    HERNANDEZ VIEYRA Yesica Yadira           15.12.2001 Mexico A 71   73   76   76       

2      144    ORTIZ Dahiana                            27.11.2001 Dominican republic A 67   72   75   75       

3      38    CAMPOVERDE ALMEIDA Angelica Mercedes     31.05.1998 Ecuador A 70   74   74   74       

4      214    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 68   71   71   71       

5      53    ORTEGA VASQUEZ Erika Johanna             19.03.1988 Panama A 65   65   70   70       

6      174    CUEVA URIBE Fiorella Francesca           04.02.1998 Peru A 65   68   70   70       

7      212    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine Ignacia         19.01.1991 Chile A 55   55   60   55       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      214    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 90   95   98   95       

2      38    CAMPOVERDE ALMEIDA Angelica Mercedes     31.05.1998 Ecuador A 91   94   96   94       

3      174    CUEVA URIBE Fiorella Francesca           04.02.1998 Peru A 90   93   96   93       

4      198    HERNANDEZ VIEYRA Yesica Yadira           15.12.2001 Mexico A 92   95   96   92       

5      144    ORTIZ Dahiana                            27.11.2001 Dominican republic A 90   96   96   90       

6      53    ORTEGA VASQUEZ Erika Johanna             19.03.1988 Panama A 82   87   87   82       

7      212    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine Ignacia         19.01.1991 Chile A 70   75   75   75       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      198    HERNANDEZ VIEYRA Yesica Yadira           15.12.2001 Mexico A 76      92      168      

2      38    CAMPOVERDE ALMEIDA Angelica 
Mercedes     

31.05.1998 Ecuador A 74      94      168      

3      214    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 71      95      166      

4      144    ORTIZ Dahiana                            27.11.2001 Dominican 
republic 

A 75      90      165      

5      174    CUEVA URIBE Fiorella Francesca           04.02.1998 Peru A 70      93      163      

6      53    ORTEGA VASQUEZ Erika Johanna             19.03.1988 Panama A 70      82      152      

7      212    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine Ignacia         19.01.1991 Chile A 55      75      130      
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      149    JUNKAR ACERO Kely Valentina              14.11.2001 Colombia A 75   79   81   81       

2      114    RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Genesis Lourdes          17.07.1994 Venezuela A 80   81   81   80       

3      162    LEGUIZAMON Abigail                       06.01.1997 Paraguay A 65   65   69   69       

4      60    PITTI Mariana                            28.02.1986 Panama A 62   63   65   65       

5      77    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 62   64   64   64       

6      16    TORRES NUNEZ Yessica                     19.10.1993 Bolivia A 59   63   66   63       

7      150    BUITRON Luz Winner                       30.11.2003 Peru A 62   62   64   62       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      149    JUNKAR ACERO Kely Valentina              14.11.2001 Colombia A 95   99   101   101       

2      162    LEGUIZAMON Abigail                       06.01.1997 Paraguay A 82   87   89   87       

3      77    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 81   84   87   87       

4      150    BUITRON Luz Winner                       30.11.2003 Peru A 82   85   88   85       

5      16    TORRES NUNEZ Yessica                     19.10.1993 Bolivia A 80   83   86   83       

6      60    PITTI Mariana                            28.02.1986 Panama A 75   78   80   78       

          

 114    RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Genesis Lourdes          17.07.1994 Venezuela A ------   ------   ------   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      149    JUNKAR ACERO Kely Valentina              14.11.2001 Colombia A 81      101      182      

2      162    LEGUIZAMON Abigail                       06.01.1997 Paraguay A 69      87      156      

3      77    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 64      87      151      

4      150    BUITRON Luz Winner                       30.11.2003 Peru A 62      85      147      

5      16    TORRES NUNEZ Yessica                     19.10.1993 Bolivia A 63      83      146      

6      60    PITTI Mariana                            28.02.1986 Panama A 65      78      143      

         

 114    RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Genesis Lourdes          17.07.1994 Venezuela A 80      ------      ------      
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      209    ALVAREZ CAICEDO Yenny Fernanda           24.05.1995 Colombia A 85   90   92   92       

2      113    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 80   83   85   85       

3      205    GUILLEN VAZQUEZ Daphne                   21.03.2002 Mexico A 78   81   84   84       

4      195    NOVAS Nathalia                           11.02.1999 Dominican republic A 75   80   82   82       

5      139    ALEMAN Sofia                             09.10.2001 Honduras A 70   73   75   73       

6      218    SAAVEDRA Jhocelyn Norma                   10.05.2000 Peru A 65   68   71   68       

7      182    DEGRACIA Daisy                           22.04.1990 Panama A 67   71   73   67       

8      66    ORTIZ Emelin                             01.01.1997 Honduras A 60   63   63   63       

9      213    OLIVERA Virginia                         14.05.1988 Uruguay A 50   55   60   55       

10      25    PRIETO Johana                            02.12.2000 Paraguay A 55   55   58   55       

11      11    BARRERA FLORES Leidy Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 53   55   55   55       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      209    ALVAREZ CAICEDO Yenny Fernanda           24.05.1995 Colombia A 112   118   120   118       

2      205    GUILLEN VAZQUEZ Daphne                   21.03.2002 Mexico A 101   105   106   106       

3      113    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 100   105   108   105       

4      195    NOVAS Nathalia                           11.02.1999 Dominican republic A 97   102   106   102       

5      218    SAAVEDRA Jhocelyn Norma                   10.05.2000 Peru A 83   83   86   83       

6      66    ORTIZ Emelin                             01.01.1997 Honduras A 77   81   84   81       

7      182    DEGRACIA Daisy                           22.04.1990 Panama A 77   82   82   77       

8      25    PRIETO Johana                            02.12.2000 Paraguay A 75   80   80   75       

9      11    BARRERA FLORES Leidy Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 73   75   78   75       

10      213    OLIVERA Virginia                         14.05.1988 Uruguay A 65   72   72   72       

          

 139    ALEMAN Sofia                             09.10.2001 Honduras A 80   80   80   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      209    ALVAREZ CAICEDO Yenny Fernanda           24.05.1995 Colombia A 92      118      210      

2      113    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 85      105      190      

3      205    GUILLEN VAZQUEZ Daphne                   21.03.2002 Mexico A 84      106      190      

4      195    NOVAS Nathalia                           11.02.1999 Dominican republic A 82      102      184      

5      218    SAAVEDRA Jhocelyn Norma                   10.05.2000 Peru A 68      83      151      

6      182    DEGRACIA Daisy                           22.04.1990 Panama A 67      77      144      

7      66    ORTIZ Emelin                             01.01.1997 Honduras A 63      81      144      

8      25    PRIETO Johana                            02.12.2000 Paraguay A 55      75      130      

9      11    BARRERA FLORES Leidy Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 55      75      130      

10      213    OLIVERA Virginia                         14.05.1988 Uruguay A 55      72      127      

         

 139    ALEMAN Sofia                             09.10.2001 Honduras A 73      ------      ------      
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      220    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 90   95   ------   95       

2      109    RODRIGUEZ Yulieth                        20.02.2002 Colombia A 87   90   90   90       

3      115    ROJAS GONZALEZ Queysi Julissa            19.03.2002 Mexico A 85   88   91   88       

4      126    GARCIA GOMEZ Mariana                     30.10.2003 Mexico A 79   82   84   84       

5      157    BREWER Kristi                            18.12.1981 USA A 80   82   84   84       

6      143    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 80   83   84   84       

7      55    RODRIGUEZ Soneidy                        20.10.1998 Dominican republic A 75   78   78   78       

8      83    VERA AGUDELO Paula Natalia               10.01.2001 Colombia A 68   72   75   72       

9      156    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            17.06.2006 Peru A 58   61   63   63       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      126    GARCIA GOMEZ Mariana                     30.10.2003 Mexico A 108   112   115   115       

2      143    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 105   108   111   111       

3      220    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 110   115   116   110       

4      115    ROJAS GONZALEZ Queysi Julissa            19.03.2002 Mexico A 105   108   110   110       

5      157    BREWER Kristi                            18.12.1981 USA A 106   109   112   109       

6      109    RODRIGUEZ Yulieth                        20.02.2002 Colombia A 100   105   108   100       

7      83    VERA AGUDELO Paula Natalia               10.01.2001 Colombia A 98   102   102   98       

8      55    RODRIGUEZ Soneidy                        20.10.1998 Dominican republic A 93   93   96   93       

9      156    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            17.06.2006 Peru A 76   78   80   80       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      220    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 95      110      205      

2      126    GARCIA GOMEZ Mariana                     30.10.2003 Mexico A 84      115      199      

3      115    ROJAS GONZALEZ Queysi Julissa            19.03.2002 Mexico A 88      110      198      

4      143    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 84      111      195      

5      157    BREWER Kristi                            18.12.1981 USA A 84      109      193      

6      109    RODRIGUEZ Yulieth                        20.02.2002 Colombia A 90      100      190      

7      55    RODRIGUEZ Soneidy                        20.10.1998 Dominican republic A 78      93      171      

8      83    VERA AGUDELO Paula Natalia               10.01.2001 Colombia A 72      98      170      

9      156    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            17.06.2006 Peru A 63      80      143      
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COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      123    LLAMOSA MOSQUERA Nathalia                14.06.1997 Colombia A 95   98   100   100       

2      59    JIMENEZ Kelin Juliana                    02.04.2003 Ecuador A 87   92   95   92       

3      46    HERNANDEZ Llia                           01.01.1998 Spain A 88   88   88   88       

4      119    SANTANA Sindy                            10.09.2001 Dominican republic A 84   84   88   84       

5      69    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 Chile A 69   73   76   76       

6      12    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 60   60   63   63       

7      173    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 58   61   64   61       

8      36    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 57   60   61   57       

9      72    TSCHUMIE Jennifer                        11.12.1997 CURACAO A 55   55   55   55       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      123    LLAMOSA MOSQUERA Nathalia                14.06.1997 Colombia A 115   120   122   122       

2      59    JIMENEZ Kelin Juliana                    02.04.2003 Ecuador A 115   120   123   120       

3      46    HERNANDEZ Llia                           01.01.1998 Spain A 113   119   121   119       

4      119    SANTANA Sindy                            10.09.2001 Dominican republic A 105   109   109   109       

5      69    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 Chile A 93   96   96   96       

6      36    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 75   82   84   82       

7      12    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 75   81   85   81       

8      173    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 73   77   81   77       

9      72    TSCHUMIE Jennifer                        11.12.1997 CURACAO A 65   70   70   70       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      123    LLAMOSA MOSQUERA Nathalia                14.06.1997 Colombia A 100      122      222      

2      59    JIMENEZ Kelin Juliana                    02.04.2003 Ecuador A 92      120      212      

3      46    HERNANDEZ Llia                           01.01.1998 Spain A 88      119      207      

4      119    SANTANA Sindy                            10.09.2001 Dominican republic A 84      109      193      

5      69    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 Chile A 76      96      172      

6      12    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 63      81      144      

7      36    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 57      82      139      

8      173    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 61      77      138      

9      72    TSCHUMIE Jennifer                        11.12.1997 CURACAO A 55      70      125      

 

 

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      31    DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia           12.05.1998 Ecuador A 95   100   102   102       

2      163    ECHEVERRIA MEZA Mailyng Guadalupe        28.10.1997 Colombia A 95   98   99   99       

3      124    MEJIA Yudelina                           06.04.1997 Dominican republic A 90   90   91   91       

4      167    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 85   90   92   90       

5      82    VALENZUELA GUZMAN Ana Paola              15.11.2001 Mexico A 90   90   95   90       

6      202    VELAZQUEZ ROMERO Emmy Lizette            01.10.2002 Mexico A 83   85   87   87       

7      76    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 80   83   83   83       

8      88    SEPULVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 Chile A 75   80   85   80       

9      26    AVELINO DISHMEY Dahiana                  14.04.2001 Dominican republic A 71   75   75   75       

10      78    BERGER Eugenia                           30.09.1988 Uruguay A 69   72   75   72       

11      75    DE OBALDINA Myrla                        09.02.1995 Panama A 65   67   70   67       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      31    DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia           12.05.1998 Ecuador A 120   123   ------   123       

2      163    ECHEVERRIA MEZA Mailyng Guadalupe        28.10.1997 Colombia A 116   120   120   116       

3      124    MEJIA Yudelina                           06.04.1997 Dominican republic A 110   114   117   114       

4      167    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 105   110   112   112       

5      82    VALENZUELA GUZMAN Ana Paola              15.11.2001 Mexico A 105   108   110   110       

6      76    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 100   105   108   105       

7      202    VELAZQUEZ ROMERO Emmy Lizette            01.10.2002 Mexico A 102   105   108   105       

8      88    SEPULVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 Chile A 90   95   100   95       

9      78    BERGER Eugenia                           30.09.1988 Uruguay A 87   91   95   91       

10      26    AVELINO DISHMEY Dahiana                  14.04.2001 Dominican republic A 85   90   90   90       

11      75    DE OBALDINA Myrla                        09.02.1995 Panama A 80   85   85   80       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      31    DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia           12.05.1998 Ecuador A 102      123      225      

2      163    ECHEVERRIA MEZA Mailyng Guadalupe        28.10.1997 Colombia A 99      116      215      

3      124    MEJIA Yudelina                           06.04.1997 Dominican republic A 91      114      205      

4      167    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 90      112      202      

5      82    VALENZUELA GUZMAN Ana Paola              15.11.2001 Mexico A 90      110      200      

6      202    VELAZQUEZ ROMERO Emmy Lizette            01.10.2002 Mexico A 87      105      192      

7      76    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 83      105      188      

8      88    SEPULVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 Chile A 80      95      175      

9      26    AVELINO DISHMEY Dahiana                  14.04.2001 Dominican republic A 75      90      165      

10      78    BERGER Eugenia                           30.09.1988 Uruguay A 72      91      163      

11      75    DE OBALDINA Myrla                        09.02.1995 Panama A 67      80      147      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      147    RIVAS Valeria                            23.04.2000 Colombia A 97   100   102   97       

2      48    FELIZ FERRERAS Erika                     20.12.1999 Dominican republic A 90   96   98   96       

3      145    NOLASCO HERNANDEZ Lizbeth Gabriela       29.07.1999 Mexico A 90   90   96   96       

4      34    BATISTA FERNANDEZ Mariadni Malvina       29.05.2002 Panama A 84   86   88   88       

5      185    OWENS Avery                              18.01.2002 USA A 83   83   85   85       

6      10    PRIMOT Ketlene                           01.12.2003 Haiti A 71   74   77   74       

7      160    AYALA Maria paz                          13.12.2002 Paraguay A 70   74   75   70       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      147    RIVAS Valeria                            23.04.2000 Colombia A 125   130   130   125       

2      145    NOLASCO HERNANDEZ Lizbeth Gabriela       29.07.1999 Mexico A 110   116   121   116       

3      48    FELIZ FERRERAS Erika                     20.12.1999 Dominican republic A 107   111   113   113       

4      185    OWENS Avery                              18.01.2002 USA A 105   109   112   112       

5      34    BATISTA FERNANDEZ Mariadni Malvina       29.05.2002 Panama A 105   107   110   107       

6      10    PRIMOT Ketlene                           01.12.2003 Haiti A 88   91   92   92       

7      160    AYALA Maria paz                          13.12.2002 Paraguay A 85   90   92   90       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      147    RIVAS Valeria                            23.04.2000 Colombia A 97      125      222      

2      145    NOLASCO HERNANDEZ Lizbeth Gabriela       29.07.1999 Mexico A 96      116      212      

3      48    FELIZ FERRERAS Erika                     20.12.1999 Dominican republic A 96      113      209      

4      185    OWENS Avery                              18.01.2002 USA A 85      112      197      

5      34    BATISTA FERNANDEZ Mariadni Malvina       29.05.2002 Panama A 88      107      195      

6      10    PRIMOT Ketlene                           01.12.2003 Haiti A 74      92      166      

7      160    AYALA Maria paz                          13.12.2002 Paraguay A 70      90      160      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 87 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      90    SALAZAR ARCE Tamara Yajaira              09.08.1997 Ecuador A 95   100   105   100       

2      68    BLANCO Irene                             12.01.2002 Spain A 87   90   92   92       

3      4    GUTIERREZ LOPEZ Angela Yazmin            11.12.2001 Mexico A 86   89   91   89       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 87 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      90    SALAZAR ARCE Tamara Yajaira              09.08.1997 Ecuador A 125   130   135   135       

2      68    BLANCO Irene                             12.01.2002 Spain A 113   113   116   116       

3      4    GUTIERREZ LOPEZ Angela Yazmin            11.12.2001 Mexico A 108   112   115   115       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN 87 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      90    SALAZAR ARCE Tamara Yajaira              09.08.1997 Ecuador A 100      135      235      

2      68    BLANCO Irene                             12.01.2002 Spain A 92      116      208      

3      4    GUTIERREZ LOPEZ Angela Yazmin            11.12.2001 Mexico A 89      115      204      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN +87 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      107    SALADIN Veronica                         21.05.1992 Dominican republic A 107   115   ------   115       

2      158    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 98   103   103   103       

3      98    SANTANA PEGUERO Crismery Dominga         20.04.1995 Dominican republic A 95   101   102   102       

4      176    RODRIGUEZ LUGO Adbeel Noemi              23.05.2002 Mexico A 90   95   101   101       

5      47    AYOVI Lisseth                            07.08.1998 Ecuador A 91   96   101   101       

6      3    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra Paola M             22.11.2000 Chile A 80   80   85   85       

7      141    PAVEZ MIRANDA Arantzazu                  23.11.2004 Chile A 75   80   80   75       

8      65    SALIM Arzy                               11.09.1994 CURACAO A 70   75   75   70       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN +87 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      107    SALADIN Veronica                         21.05.1992 Dominican republic A 135   142   ------   142       

2      158    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 122   128   130   130       

3      98    SANTANA PEGUERO Crismery Dominga         20.04.1995 Dominican republic A 125   129   129   129       

4      176    RODRIGUEZ LUGO Adbeel Noemi              23.05.2002 Mexico A 120   123   126   126       

5      47    AYOVI Lisseth                            07.08.1998 Ecuador A 106   111   116   116       

6      3    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra Paola M             22.11.2000 Chile A 105   110   115   115       

7      141    PAVEZ MIRANDA Arantzazu                  23.11.2004 Chile A 95   100   105   105       

8      65    SALIM Arzy                               11.09.1994 CURACAO A 85   90   95   90       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

WOMEN +87 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      107    SALADIN Veronica                         21.05.1992 Dominican republic A 115      142      257      

2      158    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 103      130      233      

3      98    SANTANA PEGUERO Crismery Dominga         20.04.1995 Dominican republic A 102      129      231      

4      176    RODRIGUEZ LUGO Adbeel Noemi              23.05.2002 Mexico A 101      126      227      

5      47    AYOVI Lisseth                            07.08.1998 Ecuador A 101      116      217      

6      3    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra Paola M             22.11.2000 Chile A 85      115      200      

7      141    PAVEZ MIRANDA Arantzazu                  23.11.2004 Chile A 75      105      180      

8      65    SALIM Arzy                               11.09.1994 CURACAO A 70      90      160      

 

 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      203    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 93   97   100   100       

2      155    SUAREZ Miguel                            14.09.1999 Colombia A 94   98   98   98       

3      105    POOX PERALTA Jose Manuel                 17.03.2003 Mexico A 89   93   93   89       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 55 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      155    SUAREZ Miguel                            14.09.1999 Colombia A 127   127   128   128       

2      203    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 118   122   125   125       

3      105    POOX PERALTA Jose Manuel                 17.03.2003 Mexico A 117   121   124   124       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      155    SUAREZ Miguel                            14.09.1999 Colombia A 98      128      226      

2      203    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 100      125      225      

3      105    POOX PERALTA Jose Manuel                 17.03.2003 Mexico A 89      124      213      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      201    DE LAS SALAS DE LA ROSA Habib            19.04.1987 Colombia A 117   121   123   123       

2      91    ROJAS CONCHA Marcos Antonio              02.06.1995 Peru A 107   111   113   113       

3      134    ZURITA VALLEJO Cristhian David           10.02.1998 Ecuador A 105   111   116   111       

4      120    GUEMEZ CEL Victor Badur                  23.06.2000 Mexico A 108   108   112   108       

5      58    GARCIA BRITO Luis Alberto                19.04.1995 Dominican republic A 100   105   110   105       

6      137    CARRAZCO CETZ Herseleid Antonio          10.06.2004 Mexico A 100   104   108   104       

7      14    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       04.06.2002 Ecuador A 98   102   105   102       

8      44    ELIZALDE CASTRO Francisco Joel           13.06.2005 Peru A 93   97   97   97       

9      21    VELENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 Chile A 80   85   90   85       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 61 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      201    DE LAS SALAS DE LA ROSA Habib            19.04.1987 Colombia A 145   147   151   151       

2      91    ROJAS CONCHA Marcos Antonio              02.06.1995 Peru A 143   146   150   150       

3      58    GARCIA BRITO Luis Alberto                19.04.1995 Dominican republic A 120   130   135   135       

4      134    ZURITA VALLEJO Cristhian David           10.02.1998 Ecuador A 128   133   138   133       

5      137    CARRAZCO CETZ Herseleid Antonio          10.06.2004 Mexico A 127   132   136   132       

6      14    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       04.06.2002 Ecuador A 120   125   130   130       

7      44    ELIZALDE CASTRO Francisco Joel           13.06.2005 Peru A 117   120   123   120       

8      21    VELENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 Chile A 100   105   108   105       

          

 120    GUEMEZ CEL Victor Badur                  23.06.2000 Mexico A 137   137   140   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      201    DE LAS SALAS DE LA ROSA Habib            19.04.1987 Colombia A 123      151      274      

2      91    ROJAS CONCHA Marcos Antonio              02.06.1995 Peru A 113      150      263      

3      134    ZURITA VALLEJO Cristhian David           10.02.1998 Ecuador A 111      133      244      

4      58    GARCIA BRITO Luis Alberto                19.04.1995 Dominican republic A 105      135      240      

5      137    CARRAZCO CETZ Herseleid Antonio          10.06.2004 Mexico A 104      132      236      

6      14    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       04.06.2002 Ecuador A 102      130      232      

7      44    ELIZALDE CASTRO Francisco Joel           13.06.2005 Peru A 97      120      217      

8      21    VELENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 Chile A 85      105      190      

         

 120    GUEMEZ CEL Victor Badur                  23.06.2000 Mexico A 108      ------      ------      

 

 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      32    REYES Jair                               07.11.2000 Ecuador A 115   120   124   124       

2      23    MONTOYA ALVARADO Vicente Uriel           04.05.1999 Mexico A 110   115   118   115       

3      191    BARDALEZ TUISIMA Luis David              03.10.1995 Peru A 105   110   113   113       

4      170    FRANCA Federico                          07.02.1988 Uruguay A 101   104   106   106       

5      199    VARGAS Juan                              19.07.2001 Dominican republic A 97   97   101   101       

6      8    RENTERIA Mateo                           19.10.2003 Peru A 97   100   102   100       

          

 187    CARES VALDES Sergio                      07.01.2002 Chile A 100   100   100   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 67 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      32    REYES Jair                               07.11.2000 Ecuador A 143   149   152   152       

2      191    BARDALEZ TUISIMA Luis David              03.10.1995 Peru A 140   144   149   149       

3      23    MONTOYA ALVARADO Vicente Uriel           04.05.1999 Mexico A 135   140   140   135       

4      8    RENTERIA Mateo                           19.10.2003 Peru A 120   125   131   125       

5      199    VARGAS Juan                              19.07.2001 Dominican republic A 123   128   128   123       

6      187    CARES VALDES Sergio                      07.01.2002 Chile A 121   125   125   121       

          

 170    FRANCA Federico                          07.02.1988 Uruguay A 120   120   120   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      32    REYES Jair                               07.11.2000 Ecuador A 124      152      276      

2      191    BARDALEZ TUISIMA Luis David              03.10.1995 Peru A 113      149      262      

3      23    MONTOYA ALVARADO Vicente Uriel           04.05.1999 Mexico A 115      135      250      

4      8    RENTERIA Mateo                           19.10.2003 Peru A 100      125      225      

5      199    VARGAS Juan                              19.07.2001 Dominican republic A 101      123      224      

         

 170    FRANCA Federico                          07.02.1988 Uruguay A 106      ------      ------      

 187    CARES VALDES Sergio                      07.01.2002 Chile A ------      121      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 

SENIOR 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      135    SANCHEZ David                            16.06.1995 Spain A 136   140   145   140       

2      52    CEDENO Julio                             16.06.1992 Dominican republic A 125   130   135   135       

3      112    TERRONES MIRANDA Oscar Adrian            23.01.1998 Peru A 127   131   134   131       

4      165    MARTINEZ Juan                            18.03.2001 Colombia A 123   127   128   128       

5      103    HERNANDEZ Jorge                          06.03.1997 Honduras B 120   120   125   125       

6      210    VILLEGAS FERNANDEZ Santiago Daniel       17.06.2001 Peru A 120   124   126   124       

7      183    MUNOZ MARTINEZ Juniel                    22.04.2002 Mexico A 116   120   121   121       

8      206    JAMALI BOULAAYOUN Ismail                 12.02.2003 Spain B 115   120   125   120       

9      29    OLIVERA Lucas                            23.01.1997 Uruguay B 102   107   111   111       

10      129    GUIRAUD Rafael                           07.09.1986 Panama B 108   110   114   110       

11      2    SALDIAS MOZOMBITE Neyer Edson            13.10.1991 Bolivia B 95   101   106   101       

12      95    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile B 90   94   101   94       

          

 169    VALERO Jhon                              20.01.2002 Colombia A 125   125   125   ------      

 

MEN 73 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      135    SANCHEZ David                            16.06.1995 Spain A 165   170   175   170       

2      103    HERNANDEZ Jorge                          06.03.1997 Honduras B 155   160   165   165       

3      52    CEDENO Julio                             16.06.1992 Dominican 
republic 

A 156   164   166   164       

4      165    MARTINEZ Juan                            18.03.2001 Colombia A 162   164   170   164       

5      183    MUNOZ MARTINEZ Juniel                    22.04.2002 Mexico A 145   155   160   155       

6      210    VILLEGAS FERNANDEZ Santiago 
Daniel       

17.06.2001 Peru A 148   153   156   153       

7      206    JAMALI BOULAAYOUN Ismail                 12.02.2003 Spain B 140   140   145   145       

8      129    GUIRAUD Rafael                           07.09.1986 Panama B 132   135   137   132       

9      29    OLIVERA Lucas                            23.01.1997 Uruguay B 126   131   133   131       

10      2    SALDIAS MOZOMBITE Neyer Edson            13.10.1991 Bolivia B 125   130   130   125       

11      95    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile B 115   120   125   125       

          

 169    VALERO Jhon                              20.01.2002 Colombia A -----
-   

-----
-   

-----
-   

------      

 112    TERRONES MIRANDA Oscar Adrian            23.01.1998 Peru A 155   155   157   ------      

 

MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      135    SANCHEZ David                            16.06.1995 Spain A 140      170      310      

2      52    CEDENO Julio                             16.06.1992 Dominican republic A 135      164      299      

3      165    MARTINEZ Juan                            18.03.2001 Colombia A 128      164      292      

4      103    HERNANDEZ Jorge                          06.03.1997 Honduras B 125      165      290      

5      210    VILLEGAS FERNANDEZ Santiago Daniel       17.06.2001 Peru A 124      153      277      

6      183    MUNOZ MARTINEZ Juniel                    22.04.2002 Mexico A 121      155      276      

7      206    JAMALI BOULAAYOUN Ismail                 12.02.2003 Spain B 120      145      265      

8      29    OLIVERA Lucas                            23.01.1997 Uruguay B 111      131      242      

9      129    GUIRAUD Rafael                           07.09.1986 Panama B 110      132      242      

10      2    SALDIAS MOZOMBITE Neyer Edson            13.10.1991 Bolivia B 101      125      226      

11      95    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile B 94      125      219      

         

 112    TERRONES MIRANDA Oscar Adrian            23.01.1998 Peru A 131      ------      ------      

 169    VALERO Jhon                              20.01.2002 Colombia A ------      ------      ------      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      154    VIVEROS CRUZ Jhon Bryan                  15.10.2001 Mexico A 122   126   131   126       

2      175    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 117   122   126   122       

3      17    BENITEZ Nicolas                          28.07.1997 Paraguay A 105   110   110   110       

4      171    LEZCANO Fernando                         20.02.1999 Panama A 100   105   105   100       

5      197    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 100   104   104   100       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 81 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      175    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 156   161   166   166       

2      17    BENITEZ Nicolas                          28.07.1997 Paraguay A 145   145   153   153       

3      154    VIVEROS CRUZ Jhon Bryan                  15.10.2001 Mexico A 150   150   158   150       

4      171    LEZCANO Fernando                         20.02.1999 Panama A 140   141   142   141       

5      197    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 120   125   125   125       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      175    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 122      166      288      

2      154    VIVEROS CRUZ Jhon Bryan                  15.10.2001 Mexico A 126      150      276      

3      17    BENITEZ Nicolas                          28.07.1997 Paraguay A 110      153      263      

4      171    LEZCANO Fernando                         20.02.1999 Panama A 100      141      241      

5      197    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 100      125      225      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      118    QUINONES Luis Miguel                     03.01.2001 Colombia A 130   134   140   134       

2      108    REYES Ray                                12.06.1999 Dominican republic A 125   131   135   131       

3      57    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 130   135   135   130       

4      168    GUADAMUD Juan David                      24.06.2004 Ecuador A 120   120   130   130       

5      93    AGUIRRE REYES Dayan Alejandro            22.06.2002 Mexico A 120   125   125   120       

6      104    LAO Brandon                              27.02.1997 Panama A 111   116   119   119       

7      73    SANTANA Federico                         19.01.1987 Uruguay A 117   117   122   117       

8      180    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonzo            07.10.2003 Peru A 110   115   118   115       

9      159    JARA Lucas                               06.01.2004 Paraguay A 90   100   105   105       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 89 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      118    QUINONES Luis Miguel                     03.01.2001 Colombia A 167   172   180   172       

2      57    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 160   165   171   171       

3      108    REYES Ray                                12.06.1999 Dominican republic A 155   163   167   163       

4      168    GUADAMUD Juan David                      24.06.2004 Ecuador A 150   157   166   157       

5      180    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonzo            07.10.2003 Peru A 140   145   148   148       

6      73    SANTANA Federico                         19.01.1987 Uruguay A 140   146   151   146       

7      104    LAO Brandon                              27.02.1997 Panama A 143   143   148   143       

8      159    JARA Lucas                               06.01.2004 Paraguay A 115   125   131   131       

          

 93    AGUIRRE REYES Dayan Alejandro            22.06.2002 Mexico A 160   162   162   ------      

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      118    QUINONES Luis Miguel                     03.01.2001 Colombia A 134      172      306      

2      57    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 130      171      301      

3      108    REYES Ray                                12.06.1999 Dominican republic A 131      163      294      

4      168    GUADAMUD Juan David                      24.06.2004 Ecuador A 130      157      287      

5      73    SANTANA Federico                         19.01.1987 Uruguay A 117      146      263      

6      180    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonzo            07.10.2003 Peru A 115      148      263      

7      104    LAO Brandon                              27.02.1997 Panama A 119      143      262      

8      159    JARA Lucas                               06.01.2004 Paraguay A 105      131      236      

         

 93    AGUIRRE REYES Dayan Alejandro            22.06.2002 Mexico A 120      ------      ------      

 

 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 96 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      39    PAREDES MONTANO Lesman                   05.03.1996 Colombia A 155   160   165   160       

2      130    CONTRERAS Wilmer                         13.06.1991 Ecuador A 152   157   161   157       

3      30    MANCILLA Diego                           15.06.1994 Colombia A 152   157   161   152       

4      50    ANDRADE HERNANDEZ Alejandro              04.01.2001 Mexico A 134   138   140   140       

5      172    SANCHEZ Joselo                           20.06.1996 Dominican republic A 125   134   139   139       

6      74    ZAPATA Camilo                            05.10.2001 Chile A 130   135   135   130       

7      42    MONDELLI Nicolas                         17.04.1993 Uruguay A 115   120   123   123       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 96 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      30    MANCILLA Diego                           15.06.1994 Colombia A 191   199   199   199       

2      130    CONTRERAS Wilmer                         13.06.1991 Ecuador A 187   191   194   191       

3      39    PAREDES MONTANO Lesman                   05.03.1996 Colombia A 185   190   193   190       

4      172    SANCHEZ Joselo                           20.06.1996 Dominican republic A 170   176   180   176       

5      50    ANDRADE HERNANDEZ Alejandro              04.01.2001 Mexico A 170   176   177   170       

6      74    ZAPATA Camilo                            05.10.2001 Chile A 151   160   160   151       

7      42    MONDELLI Nicolas                         17.04.1993 Uruguay A 150   150   156   150       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 96 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      30    MANCILLA Diego                           15.06.1994 Colombia A 152      199      351      

2      39    PAREDES MONTANO Lesman                   05.03.1996 Colombia A 160      190      350      

3      130    CONTRERAS Wilmer                         13.06.1991 Ecuador A 157      191      348      

4      172    SANCHEZ Joselo                           20.06.1996 Dominican republic A 139      176      315      

5      50    ANDRADE HERNANDEZ Alejandro              04.01.2001 Mexico A 140      170      310      

6      74    ZAPATA Camilo                            05.10.2001 Chile A 130      151      281      

7      42    MONDELLI Nicolas                         17.04.1993 Uruguay A 123      150      273      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 102 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      19    GARCES FRANCO Oscar Andres               22.09.1998 Colombia A 150   156   162   150       

2      142    ARZAMENDIA VATTEONE Ronald Alberto       17.11.1993 Paraguay A 130   140   142   142       

3      221    CASTRO BALDERAS Jose Efrain              31.05.2000 Mexico A 126   131   136   136       

4      99    LOPEZ CARPIZO Jose Luis                  28.06.1997 Mexico A 127   132   133   133       

5      128    FERRIN ARROYO Paul Alexander             20.10.1995 Ecuador A 120   121   130   130       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 102 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      19    GARCES FRANCO Oscar Andres               22.09.1998 Colombia A 187   195   202   195       

2      99    LOPEZ CARPIZO Jose Luis                  28.06.1997 Mexico A 170   177   185   177       

3      142    ARZAMENDIA VATTEONE Ronald Alberto       17.11.1993 Paraguay A 160   171   176   176       

4      221    CASTRO BALDERAS Jose Efrain              31.05.2000 Mexico A 166   173   178   173       

5      128    FERRIN ARROYO Paul Alexander             20.10.1995 Ecuador A 150   160   170   170       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 102 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      19    GARCES FRANCO Oscar Andres               22.09.1998 Colombia A 150      195      345      

2      142    ARZAMENDIA VATTEONE Ronald Alberto       17.11.1993 Paraguay A 142      176      318      

3      99    LOPEZ CARPIZO Jose Luis                  28.06.1997 Mexico A 133      177      310      

4      221    CASTRO BALDERAS Jose Efrain              31.05.2000 Mexico A 136      173      309      

5      128    FERRIN ARROYO Paul Alexander             20.10.1995 Ecuador A 130      170      300      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 109 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      116    VIERA ESPINOZA Hernan Moises             16.01.1993 Peru A 155   160   166   166       

2      22    ALVAREZ CORTES Ignacio                   05.08.2003 Chile A 115   120   127   127       

3      127    ROMERO Jonathan                          15.04.1986 Panama A 122   126   126   122       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 109 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      116    VIERA ESPINOZA Hernan Moises             16.01.1993 Peru A 200   205   212   212       

2      22    ALVAREZ CORTES Ignacio                   05.08.2003 Chile A 145   150   155   155       

3      127    ROMERO Jonathan                          15.04.1986 Panama A 145   150   151   145       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN 109 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      116    VIERA ESPINOZA Hernan Moises             16.01.1993 Peru A 166      212      378      

2      22    ALVAREZ CORTES Ignacio                   05.08.2003 Chile A 127      155      282      

3      127    ROMERO Jonathan                          15.04.1986 Panama A 122      145      267      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN +109 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      216    ARROYO VALDEZ Dixon Bladimir             12.08.1997 Ecuador A 160   170   175   175       

2      224    SAN MARTIN Facundo                       22.05.1992 Uruguay A 118   126   130   126       

3      164    LEON Juan                                07.08.1992 Panama A 110   117   120   120       

4      94    ROSINDA Reynard                          07.08.2001 CURACAO A 100   100   100   100       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN +109 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      216    ARROYO VALDEZ Dixon Bladimir             12.08.1997 Ecuador A 180   190   195   190       

2      164    LEON Juan                                07.08.1992 Panama A 150   150   157   150       

3      224    SAN MARTIN Facundo                       22.05.1992 Uruguay A 138   145   150   150       

4      94    ROSINDA Reynard                          07.08.2001 CURACAO A 130   130   140   130       

 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

MEN +109 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      216    ARROYO VALDEZ Dixon Bladimir             12.08.1997 Ecuador A 175      190      365      

2      224    SAN MARTIN Facundo                       22.05.1992 Uruguay A 126      150      276      

3      164    LEON Juan                                07.08.1992 Panama A 120      150      270      

4      94    ROSINDA Reynard                          07.08.2001 CURACAO A 100      130      230      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS      05.10.2020  5:42:00 p. m. 

 

 
COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

GROUPS OF JURIES AND REFEREES 
 

Jury Group 1   President   :   ZAMBRANO Luis   ECU   
 SANCHEZ Pedro   AUS MARRERO Doris   VEN  
 MIHAJLOVIC Milan   ROU ORTIZ Maritza   DOM  
    
    
    

Referee Group  1   :   ALARCON Jose   ECU BARRERO Elizabeth   COL  
 ESPANA Jorge   BOL MACHADO Jorge   URU  
    

Referee Group  2   :   GOMEZ Anderson   COL GROTENHUIS Corinne   USA  
 LEMUS Alvaro   COL   
    

Referee Group  3   :   MEDINA Lenys   VEN MELNICK Marcelo   ARG  
 TRIOLO Joe   USA   
    

Referee Group  4   :   PALACIO Edna   COL RAMOS Francisco   ECU  
 SARMIENTO Anabella   VEN   
    
    

 

 
 
 

COPA IBEROAMERICANA ON LINE 
COLOMBIA   30.09.2020-05.10.2020 

GROUPS OF OTHER TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

Chief Marshal Group 1   :   ZAMORA Reineiro   COL  
   

 Timekeeper Group 1   :   DAZA Andres   COL  
Group 2   :   ESCOBAR Alejandra   COL  
Group 3   :   FERNANDEZ James   COL  

   
Technical Controller Group 1   :   PENA William   COL  

Group 2   :   LOPEZ Armando   COL  
   

 

 


